
 
 

MERICAN UILD A G
OF RGANISTSO  

 

 
 
 

Directory of Officials 
2018 - 2019 

 
 
 

Updated Through 12/17/2018 
 

 



 
 

 
 

  

 

January Jubilee Events 2019 

Feb. 9    (February Flourish) St. Louis, Missouri     NC 

 

2019 Pipe Organ Encounters 

 
POE 

 
July 14-19   Seattle, Washington            WE 

July 15-20   Cape Cod, Massachusetts          NE 

July 28-Aug. 3  St. Louis, Missouri            NC 

Aug. 1-7   Helsinki, Finland            NE 

 
POE-Advanced 

 
June 23-28   Houston, Texas             SW 

POE-Technical 
 

July 21-27   River Forest, Illinois & Oak Park, Illinois     GL 
     (hosted by Chicago Chapter and Berghaus Organ Builders) 
 
 

 
Regional Abbreviations: 

GL = Great Lakes / MA=Mid-Atlantic / NC=North Central / NE=Northeast  
SW = Southwest / SE = Southeast/ WE=West 



 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
List of 2019 January Jubilee and Pipe Organ Encounter Events ............... inside front cover 
National Officers .................................................................................................................. 1 
National Councillors ............................................................................................................ 2 
Board of Regional Councillors ............................................................................................ 2 
President ............................................................................................................................... 4 

National Nominating Committee .................................................................................... 4 
Personnel Committee ...................................................................................................... 4 
Task Force on Denominational Music Organizations .................................................... 4 
Task Force on Sexual Harassment Policy ...................................................................... 4 
Chairs of Regional Divisions of AGO Young Organists (AGOYO) ............................. 5 

Vice President/ Councillor for Competitions and New Music ............................................ 6 
Competitions Committee ................................................................................................ 6 
Committee on New Music .............................................................................................. 6 
Strategic Planning Task Force ........................................................................................ 6 

Secretary/Councillor for Communications .......................................................................... 7 
Committee on Marketing ................................................................................................ 7 
Committee on Information Technology  ........................................................................ 7 
Editorial Resources Committee ...................................................................................... 7 

Treasurer/Councillor for Finance & Development .............................................................. 8 
Committee on Finance and Development....................................................................... 8 
       Subcommittees on Budget, Investment and Development ...................................... 8 
Non-Profit Audit Committee .......................................................................................... 8 

Councillor for Membership .................................................................................................. 9 
Committee on Membership Development and Chapter Support ................................... 9 
Committee on Career Development and Support ........................................................... 9 
Committee on Sharing Skills and Resources .................................................................. 9 
Task Force on Member Inclusivity ................................................................................. 9 

Councillor for Conventions ................................................................................................ 10 
Committee for Conventions .......................................................................................... 10 

Councillor for Education .................................................................................................... 11 
Committee on Pipe Organ Encounters ......................................................................... 11 
Committee on the New Organist .................................................................................. 11 
Committee on Professional Certification...................................................................... 11 
Committee on Continuing Professional Education ...................................................... 11 

Contact Information ........................................................................................................... 12 
Responsibilities of AGO Standing Committees ................................................................ 20 
National Headquarters Staff ............................................................................................... 22 
Acronyms Lists ............................................................................................................. 24-25 
Index ................................................................................................................................... 26 
List of Future National and Regional Convention ..................................... inside back cover



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

1 
 

NATIONAL COUNCIL -NATIONAL OFFICERS                           
 

President 
Michael Bedford, DMA, AAGO, ChM (2) 
5369 S. Owasso Ave. 
Tulsa, OK 74105-6815 
M:  918-346-8104 
bedford.ago@gmail.com 
 
Vice President/Councillor for 
Competitions and New Music 
Eileen J. Hunt, DMA, AAGO (2) 
1 Settlers Way 
Salem, MA 01970 
H:  203-257-3448 
EileenHunt.ago@gmail.com 
 
Secretary/Councillor for 
Communications 
Mary V. Stutz, BS (3) 
3516 Mallard Cove 
Williamsburg, VA 23185 
H:  757-220-2108 
mstutz23185@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Treasurer/Councillor for 
Finance and Development 
Barbara W. Adler, DMA, SPC (3) 
205-A North Sunset Drive 
Ithaca, NY 14850 
H:  607-339-0093 
M:  816-868-9313  
barbara.adler@gmail.com 
 
Chaplain 
Don E. Saliers, PhD 
Candler School of Theology 
Cannon Chapel 302 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA  30322 
W:   404-493-2370 
dsalier@emory.edu 
 
Executive Director 
James E. Thomashower, CAE 
American Guild of Organists 
475 Riverside Dr., Ste. 1260 
New York, NY 10115 
W: 212-870-2311, x 4300 
Fax: 212-870-2163 
H:  845-424-4971 
M:  914-474-8426 
jet@agohq.org 

(N.B. The Chaplain is an honorary national officer and is not a member of the National Council.) 
* Committee members are eligible to be appointed for up to three consecutive terms of two-years each. Numbers 
in parentheses after a person’s name indicate whether an individual is in his or her first, second, or third two-year 
term. When a committee member is unable to complete a two-year term, the National Council will appoint 
someone to fill the opening and complete the term. That appointment is designated as a “Midterm” appointment if 
it occurs in the second year of a term. Under such circumstances, the new appointee is still eligible to be 
appointed for up to three consecutive two-year terms after completing the final year of the current term.
 

W: = Work Telephone Number 
H: = Home Telephone Number 
M: = Mobile Telephone Number 



 

2 
 

NATIONAL COUNCIL -NATIONAL COUNCILLORS                           
 

Councillor for Membership 
David K. Lamb, DMus, CAGO (3) 
Trinity United Methodist Church 
2796 Charlestown Road 
New Albany, IN  47150 
W:  812-944-2229 
lambd61@sbcglobal.net 

Councillor for Conventions 
Michael Velting, DMA (3) 
Canon for Music 
Christ Church Cathedral 
900 Broadway 
Nashville, TN  37203 
W:   615-255-7729 
M:  615-400-1045 
mvelting@christcathedral.org 

Councillor for Education 
Don Cook, DMA, AAGO (3) 
Brigham Young University 
C550 HFAC 
Provo, UT  84602 
W:  801-422-3260 
M:  801-372-9869 
doncook@byu.edu 

Chair of the Board of Regional 
Councillors 
Vicki J. Schaeffer, DM  
2801 Trailridge Dr. 
Norman, OK  73072 
W:  405-749-3045 
H:  405-366-7679 
M:  405-365-6530 
v.schaeffer@sbcglobal.net 
 
Convener, AGO Young Organists 
(AGOYO)  
Jillian Gardner, MM 
5101 Sanger Ave. #1407 
Waco, TX 76710 
M:  315-335-3375 
conveneragoyo@gmail.com 
https://www.facebook.com/jillian.gardner.3 

 
 
BOARD OF REGIONAL COUNCILLORS                            

 
NORTHEAST REGION 
Leslie C. Smith, MM, CAGO (1) 
395 Round Hill Road 
Greenwich, CT 06831 
M:  678-521-2201 
northeastago@gmail.com 

 
MID-ATLANTIC REGION 
Wayne L. Wold, DMA, AAGO (1) 
Hood College, Dept. of Music 
401 Rosemont Ave. 
Frederick, MD 21701-8524 
M:  240-446-4030 
woldw@hood.edu 
 
 

https://www.facebook.com/jillian.gardner.3
https://www.facebook.com/jillian.gardner.3


 

3 
 

 
BOARD OF REGIONAL COUNCILLORS (CONT’D)                            

 
SOUTHEAST REGION 
Sue Mitchell-Wallace, MM, FAGO (1) 
345 Saddle Lake Dr. 
Roswell, GA 30076-1094 
W:  770-993-6084 ext. 107 
M:  678-468-5580 
smw30076@bellsouth.net 
 
GREAT LAKES REGION 
Karl Bruhn, MA, MChM, SPC (3) 
524 McKee Street 
Batavia, IL  60510-1861 
M:  630-707-7655 
H:  630-879-7655 
karl.bruhn.ago@gmail.com 
 
NORTH CENTRAL REGION 
Karen Black, DM (1) 
Music Dept. Wartburg College 
100 Wartburg Blvd. 
Waverly, IA 50677 
W:  319-352-8275 
M:  319-290-0415 
karen.black@wartburg.edu 

SOUTHWEST REGION 
Vicki J. Schaeffer, DM  (3) 
2801 Trailridge Dr. 
Norman, OK  73072 
W:  405-749-3045 
H:  405-366-7679 
M:  405-365-6530 
v.schaeffer@sbcglobal.net 
 
WEST REGION 
Matthew Burt, MA, MDIV, MSM, SPC (3) 
221 Bryant St. 
Palo Alto, CA  94301 
M:  650-283-7512 
matthewburt@gmail.com 
 
CONVENER, AGO YOUNG 
ORGANISTS (AGOYO)  
Jillian Gardner, MM 
5101 Sanger Ave. #1407 
Waco, TX 76710 
M:  315-335-3375 
conveneragoyo@gmail.com 
https://www.facebook.com/jillian.gardner.3

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The President is an ex officio member of all committees except the National Nominating 
Committee. The National Officers and Councillors are ex officio members of all 
committees under their aegis.  The Executive Director is a non-voting member of the 
National Council and all National Committees, with the exception of the Nominating 
Committee and the Personnel Committee. 

https://www.facebook.com/jillian.gardner.3


 

4 
 

PRESIDENT 
Michael Bedford, DMA, AAGO, ChM 

 
  
  

National Nominating Committee 
 
  Director: Crista Miller, DMA, SPC (16-20) 

Laura Ellis, DMA (18-22) 
Skye Hart, DMA (18-22) 
David J. Hurd, Jr., MusD, LHD, DSM (16-20) 
Joyce Shupe Kull, DMA, FAGO, ChM (18-22) 
Kevin Neel, MSM, BM (16-20) 
 

Personnel Committee 
 

Director:  Michael Bedford, DMA, AAGO, ChM (2) 
Barbara W. Adler, DMA, SPC, (3) 
Eileen Hunt, AAGO, DMA (2) 
Vicki J. Schaeffer, DM (2) 

 
Task Force on Denominational Music Organizations 

 
Director: R. Craig Dobbins, MM    (Presbyterian USA) 

Daniel Aune, DMA        (Lutheran) 
Preston Dibble, MM        (Roman Catholic) 
Eileen Guenther, DMA       (United Methodist) 
Marilyn J. Keiser, SMD, FAGO, ChM  (Episcopal) 
 

Task Force on Sexual Harassment Policy 
 
 Director: Eileen Hunt, DMA, AAGO  

   Matthew Burt, MA, MDiv, MSM, SPC  
 David K. Lamb, DMus, CAGO 

   Vicki J. Schaeffer, DM  
   Michael Velting, DMA 

James Thomashower, CAE, Exec. Dir. 



 

5 
 

 
AGO Young Organists (AGOYO) Leadership 
 

AGOYO Convener:  
 Jillian Gardner, MM (Waco, Tx.) 
 https://www.facebook.com/jillian.gardner.3 
 conveneragoyo@gmail.com 

Division Chairs: 
 AGOYO–Northeast: 
  Janet Yieh, MM, CAGO - Co-Chair (New Haven, Ct.) 
  https://www.facebook.com/janetyieh 
  northeast@agoyo.org 
  Anthony Rispo - Co-Chair (Mahopac, N.Y.) 
  https://www.facebook.com/anthony-rispo 
  northeast@agoyo.org 
 AGOYO–Mid-Atlantic: 
  Jordan Prescott, BMus, SPC (Baltimore, Md.) 
  https://www.facebook.com/jordan.prescott.16 
  midatlanticagoyo@gmail.com 
 AGOYO–Southeast: 
  Caitlin Dowling, MMus (Atlanta, Ga.) 
  https://www.facebook.com/EmilyCait 
  southeast@agoyo.org 
 AGOYO–Great Lakes: 
  Matthew Doran, BM (Arlington Heights, Il.) 
  https://www.facebook.com/matthew.doran.16?ref=br_rs 
  greatlakes@agoyo.org  

AGOYO–North Central: 
  David Porth (Menomonee Falls, Wi.) 
  https://www.facebook.com/david.porth 
  northcentral@agoyo.org  

AGOYO–Southwest: 
  Conner McMains, MM (Arlington, Tx.) 
  https://www.facebook.com/mcmainscp 
  southwest@agoyo.org  
 AGOYO–West: 
  Samuel Libra, MM (Seattle, Wa.) 
  https://www.facebook.com/samuel.libra 
  west@agoyo.org 

https://www.facebook.com/jillian.gardner.3
https://www.facebook.com/janetyieh
https://www.facebook.com/anthony-rispo
https://www.facebook.com/jordan.prescott.16
https://www.facebook.com/EmilyCait
https://www.facebook.com/matthew.doran.16?ref=br_rs
https://www.facebook.com/david.porth
https://www.facebook.com/mcmainscp
https://www.facebook.com/samuel.libra


 

6 
 

VICE PRESIDENT 
COUNCILLOR FOR COMPETITIONS AND NEW MUSIC 

Eileen J. Hunt, DMA, AAGO 
 

Competitions Committee 

 Director:  Eileen J. Hunt, DMA, AAGO 
   RCYO Subcommittee: 

   Vivienne McKay, BA, SPC (1), director 
   Sarah Martin, BA, MM (1) 
   Ann Posey, BMus, MM, CAGO (1) 

   NYACOP Subcommittee:     
Grady E. Coyle, DMA, AAGO, ChM (2), director 
Kathrine Handford (2) 
Michael Unger, DMA (3) 

NCOI Subcommittee: 
 Cindy Lindeen-Martin, DMA (4), director 

   Jason Roberts, DMA (3) 
 John Schwandt, DM (1) 

  Harold Calhoun, MA, staff 
Committee on New Music 

Director:  Louise Mundinger, MM (1) 
   David J. Hurd, Jr., MusD, LHD, DSM (1) 
   Carol Feather Martin, MM (1) 
   Alexander Meszler, MM (1) 
   Harold Calhoun, MA, staff 
 
 Strategic Planning Task Force 
  Director:  Eileen Hunt, DMA, AAGO 
   Michael Bedford, DMA, AAGO, ChM 
   Matthew Burt, MA, MDiv, MSM, SPC  

 David K. Lamb, DMus, CAGO 
   Mary V. Stutz, BS 

 Michael Velting, DMA 



 

7 
 

SECRETARY/COUNCILLOR FOR COMMUNICATIONS 
Mary V. Stutz, BS 

 
 

Committee on Marketing 
 

Director:  Preston L. Dibble, MM (2)    

Nelson Dodge, MBA (2) 
Laura Ellis, DMA (1) 
David Vogels, CAGO (1) 
Madeleine X. Woodworth, BMus (Young Organist Member) 
F. Anthony Thurman, DMA, staff  

  
Committee on Information Technology  
 

Director: Harold H. Stuart, CAGO (1) 
Kristopher Abels (1)  
Gregory N. Rettew, BA (1) 
Michelle Klima Thomas, BMus, (Young Organist Member) 
Bill Valentine, BA, staff 

 
Editorial Resources Committee 
 

Director: Anne Laver, DMA (1) 

Jeffrey Dexter, BM (4) 
Karrin Ford, DMA, PhD, AAGO (1) 
Christopher Holman, MM (Young Organist Member) 
Todd Sisley, MM, staff 

  



 

8 
 

TREASURER/COUNCILLOR FOR FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT 
Barbara W. Adler, DMA, SPC 

 
 
 
 Committee on Finance and Development  
 
  Director: Barbara Adler, DMA, SPC 

 
   Ronald Krebs, BM, MM (2) 
   Ed Maki-Schramm, DMA (1) 
   G. Ronald Vanderwest (2) 
   Jeffrey J. Verkuilen, MBA, CPA, FAGO (1) 
     
  ex officio: 
   Michael Bedford, DMA, AAGO, ChM, President 
   James Thomashower, CAE, Exec. Dir. 
   F. Anthony Thurman, DMA, staff 
   Abigail Loyal, staff 

 
   Subcommittees: 
 
 Budget – Adler, Krebs, Vanderwest, Bedford, Thomashower, Loyal 
 Investment – Adler, Bedford, Thomashower 
 Development – Committee of the whole with Bedford, Thomashower,   
   Thurman 

 
  
 Non-Profit Audit Committee  
  
  Director:   Barbara W. Adler, DMA, SPC   
 
   Michael Velting, DMA 
   Michael Bedford, DMA, AAGO, ChM 
    
    
 

 



 

9 
 

COUNCILLOR FOR MEMBERSHIP 
David K. Lamb, DMus, CAGO 

 
 

Committee on Membership Development and Chapter Support 
Director:  John E. Wigal, MM (3) 

   Debra LeBrun, MM, SPC (3) 
   Judith Miller, CAGO (1) 
   Collin A. Richardson, DMA (1) 
   Conner McMains, MM (Young Organist Member) 

Leah Semiken, MS, staff 
 

Committee on Career Development and Support 
Director: Marlene Hallstrom, MM, CAGO (2) 

The Rev. Paul B. Carmona, MM, PhD, AAGO (2) 
Doris Dabrowksi, Esq. (1) 
Nathan Proctor, MM (2) 
Eric Birk, FAGO, MM, staff 

 
Committee on Sharing Skills and Resources 

Director: Peter L. Bates, MM (1) 
   Karen Black, DM (1) 
   James W. Kosnik, DMA (1) 
   Gregory Zelek, MM, AD (1) 

 Eric Birk, FAGO, MM, staff 
 

Task Force on Member Inclusivity 
 Director: David K. Lamb, DMus, CAGO 
  Diane J. Bish 
  John Buckel 
  Conner McMains, MM 
  Collin A. Richardson, DMA 
  Larry Sharp, CAGO 
  Holly B. Sunderland, MM 
  F. Anthony Thurman, DMA, staff 

 
 



 

10 
 

COUNCILLOR FOR CONVENTIONS 
Michael Velting, DMA 

 
 
 

Committee for Conventions  
 

  Director: Michael Velting, DMA (3) 
 

Lynn Bratney, SPC (2) 
H. Joseph Butler, DMA, AAGO (2) 
Jason Charneski, MM (3) 
John Dixon, MA, MBA, CAGO (5) 
Rhonda Furr, DMA (3) 
Brian Parks, MA, FAGO (1) 

    
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

11 
 

COUNCILLOR FOR EDUCATION 
Don Cook, DMA, AAGO 

 
 

Committee on Pipe Organ Encounters 
 

Director:  Leslie Wolf Robb, BA, CAGO (1) 
 

Zachary A. Klobnak, DMA (1)* 
David A. Lincoln, MM (1) 
Nicole E. Marane, DMA (3) 
Eric Birk, FAGO, MM, staff 

Committee on the New Organist 
Director: Michael Koenig, MA (1)** 

David N. Bower, PhD (1)*** 
Daryl Robinson, MM (1) 
Cathryn Wilkinson, PhD, AAGO (1) 

  

Committee on Professional Certification 

Director:  Jonathan B. Hall, DM, FAGO, ChM (3) 
Gregory Gyllsdorff, MFA, FAGO, ChM (1) 
M. Jonathan Ryan, MM, FAGO, ChM (1) 
Eva TL Sze, MM, FAGO (2) 
Walter Hilse, PhD, FAGO, emeritus 
Paul Wolfe, MSM, Program Administrator 
 

Committee on Continuing Professional Education 

Director:  Jerry F. Davidson, PhD, AAGO, ChM (1) 
 

Michael J. Bauer, DMA (1) 
Tom Mueller, DMA (2) 
Dana Robinson, DMA (2) 
Harold Calhoun, MA, staff 

 

  * First appointment made mid-term on February 4, 2017. 
**The first new CONO appointments were made mid-term on July 25, 2016. 
***Appointed October 10, 2018 to fill unexpired term. 
 



 

12 
 

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR GUILD OFFICIALS AND 
COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

 

ABELS, Kristopher J. 
Mission Hills United Church of Christ 
4070 Jackdaw Street 
San Diego, CA  92103 
W:  619-296-2169 
H:  619-756-5914 
kjabels@gmail.com 
ADLER, Barbara W., DMA, SPC 
205-A North Sunset Drive 
Ithaca, NY 14850 
H:  607-339-0093 
M:  816-868-9313 
barbara.adler@gmail.com 
AUNE, Daniel, DMA 
1325 13th Street NW, # 14 
Washington, DC  20005 
W:  410-752-7179 
M:  585-944-8302 
dpaune@hotmail.com 
BATES, Peter L., MM 
4631 N. Cerritos Dr. 
Long Beach, CA  90807 
W:  562-437-0958, Ext. 130 
H:  562-428-8081 
M:  562-244-5267 
pbates@covenantlb.org 
BAUER, Michael J., DMA 
3820 California St. 
Omaha, NE  68131 
W:  785-864-9744 
H:  402-541-3080 
mbauer@ku.edu 

BEDFORD, Michael, DMA, AAGO, ChM 
5369 S. Owasso Ave. 
Tulsa, OK  74105-6815 
M:  918-346-8104 
bedford.ago@gmail.com  
BISH, Diane J. 
The Joy of Music 
P.O. Box 5564 
Bloomington, IN  47407 
W:  800-933-4844 
Fax: 812-287-8532 
joymusic.jom@gmail.com 
BLACK, Karen, DM 
Music Dept. Wartburg College 
100 Wartburg Blvd. 
Waverly, IA 50677 
W:  319-352-8275 
M:  319-290-0415 
karen.black@wartburg.edu 
BOWER, David N., PhD 
Director of Sacred Music & Organist 
Saint Michael Church 
40 Alden Street 
Cranford, NJ 07302 
W:  908- 276-0360, ext. 231 
M:  201- 707-0862 
david.bower@nyu.edu 
BRATNEY, Lynn, SPC 
8137 N Kirkwood Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64151 
H:  816-505-0865 
M:  816-589-8687 
lbratney@gmail.com 
BRUHN, Karl, MA, MChM, SPC 
524 McKee Street 
Batavia, IL  60510-1861 
W:  630-707-7655 
H:  630-879-7655 
karl.bruhn.ago@gmail.com 

W: = Work Telephone Number 
H: = Home Telephone Number 
M: = Mobile Telephone Number 



 

13 
 

BUCKEL, John 
5 Spinning Wheel Road, Apt. #1B 
Massapequa, NY  11758 
H:  631-384-1384 
jpbuckel@yahoo.com 
BURT, Matthew F., MM, MDiv, SPC 
221 Bryant St. 
Palo Alto, CA  94301 
M:  650-283-7512 
mathewburt@gmail.com 
BUTLER, H. Joseph, DMA, AAGO 
2020 Pembroke Dr. 
Fort Worth, TX  76110 
H:  817-257-6629 
W:  817-924-2015 
h.j.butler@tcu.edu 
CARMONA, Paul B., MM, PhD, AAGO 
4658 El Cerrito Dr. 
San Diego, CA 92115-3745 
H:   619-265-8578 
M:  619 997 4572 
pcarmona@sbcglobal.net 
CHARNESKI, Jason, MM 
11 Prince Street 
New Rochelle, NY  10801 
W:  914-967-0842, ext. 16 
Fax: 914-967-0267 
M:  860-977-6880 
jasoncharneski@gmail.com 
COOK, Don, DMA, AAGO  
Brigham Young University 
C550 HFAC 
Provo, UT  84602 
W:  801-422-3260 
M:  801-372-9869 
doncook@byu.edu 
COYLE, Grady E., DMA, AAGO, ChM 
6524 Winton St. 
Dallas, TX 75214 
M:  214-458-3952 
gradycoyle@aol.com 
 

DABROWSKI, Doris J., JD, SPC 
515 South 41st Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19104-4501 
W:  215-790-1115 
H:  215-387-6635 
dabrowskidoris@hotmail.com 
DAVIDSON, Jerry F., PhD, MSM, AAGO, ChM 
61 Hunter Ct. 
Torrington, CT  06790-2818 
H:  860-201-4283 
jfd112@gmail.com 
DEXTER, Jeffrey, BSM 
4596 Huntington Woods 
Wooster, OH 44691 
W:  330-682-6065 
M:   330-464-5658 
jdexter@schantzorgan.com 
DIBBLE, Preston, MM 
337 Hilltop Road 
Mendham, NJ 07945 
W:  973-744-5650 
M:  724-316-2963 
prestondibble@hotmail.com 
DIXON, John S., MA, MBA, CAGO 
100 E. Ocean View Avenue, #502 
Norfolk, VA 23503-1631 
H:  757-495-7023 
W:  757-477-2214 
johnsdixon@aol.com 
DOBBINS, R. Craig, MM 
Sewickley Presbyterian Church 
414 Grant Street 
Sewickley, PA  15143-1231 
W:  412-741-4550, x205 
M:  412-400-5996 
cdobbins@sewickleypresby.org 
DODGE, Nelson H., MBA  
13222 Albers Place 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91401-6001 
W:  909-599-7899 
M:  818-468-9870 
nelson@churchkeyboard.com 



 

14 
 

DORAN, Matthew, BM 
1533 East Fleming Drive North 
Arlington Heights, IL  60004-1626 
H:  847-394-1167 
M:  224-456-4340 
m_doran@sbcglobal.net 
DOWLING, Caitlin, MMus 
453 Peachtree St. NE 
Atlanta, GA  30305 
W:  404-873-7634 
M:  912-665-2503 
caitlin@stlukesatlanta.org 
ELLIS, Laura, DMA 
4609 NW 20th Dr. 
Gainesville, FL 32605 
H:  352-273-3181 
W:  352-692-5823 
lrellis@ufl.edu 
FEATHER MARTIN, Carol, MM 
1927 Hawthorne Ave. 
Alexandria, VA 22311-1614 
W:  703-536-5600 ext.117 
H:  703-931-7937 
M:  793-405-5651 
scfmewsic@aol.com 
FORD, Karrin E., DMA, PhD, AAGO 
Assoc. Prof. of Music 
Dir. of Keyboard Studies 
Dept. of Fine Arts/Communications 
Sul Ross State University 
Alpine, Texas 79830 
W:  432-837-8222 
M:  254-722-9932 
karrin.ford@sulross.edu 
FURR, Rhonda S., DMA 
Houston Baptist University 
7502 Fondren Road 
Houston, TX  77074 
W:   281-649-3272 
M:   281-961-8195 
rfurr@hbu.edu 
 

GARDNER, Jillian, MM 
5101 Sanger Ave. #1407 
Waco, TX 76710 
M:  315-335-3375 
conveneragoyo@gmail.com 
GUENTHER, Eileen, DMA 
Wesley Theological Seminary 
4500 Massachusetts Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20016 
W:  202-885-8628 
M:  703-932-3764 
eileen.ago14@gmail.com  
GYLLSDORFF, Gregory, MFA, FAGO, ChM 
5922 Allerton Dr. 
Rockford, IL  61114 
W:  630-897-7283 
H:  815-637-9696 
M:  815-621-2709 
ggyllsdorff@hotmail.com 
HALL, Jonathan B., DM, FAGO, ChM 
371 Old Dutch Hollow Rd. 
Monroe, NY  10950 
H:  845-324-8193 
jonahall@alumni.iu.edu 
HALLSTROM, Marlene, MM, CAGO 
5311 E 27th St. N 
Wichita, KS  67220 
H:   316-687-3135 
M:  316-304-6089 
mchallstrom@gmail.com 
HANDFORD, Kathrine 
Lawrence Univ. Conserv. of Music 
10797 FallingWater Lane, Unit B 
Woodbury, MN  55129-5261 
W:  920-832-7594 
H:  651-436-2002 
kathrinehandford@me.com 
 
 
 
 



 

15 
 

HART, Skye, DMA 
3500 N Hayden Rd #406 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 
W:  480-948-8380 ext. 17 
M:  870-421-6638 
sh2139@gmail.com 
HILSE, Walter, FAGO, PhD 
326 West 43rd Street, #4RE 
New York, NY 10036 
H:  212-765-8905 
info@walterhilse.com 
HOLMAN, Christopher, MM 
Froburgstrasse 30 
4052 Basel 
SWITZERLAND 
M:  + 41 78 725 36 69 
christopherholman2@gmail.com 
HUNT, Eileen, DMA, AAGO 
1 Settlers Way 
Salem, MA 01970 
H:  203-257-3448 
EileenHunt.ago@gmail.com 
HURD, David J., Jr., MusD, LHD, DSM 
1 Alexander Street, Apt 401C 
Yonkers, NY 10701 
M:  917-302-4963 
djhurdjr@aol.com 
KEISER, Marilyn, SMD, FAGO, ChM 
1101 Carnaby East 
Bloomington, IN  47401 
W:  812-855-3969 
H:  812-332-6212 
M:  812-360-0787 
keiserm@indiana.edu 
KLOBNAK, Zachary A., DMA 
120 E Main Street, #1405 
Lexington, KY  40507 
M:  641-891-1666 
zklobnak@gmail.com 
 
 

KOENIG, Michael, MA 
31 Oxberry Avenue 
London SW6 5SP 
UNITED KINGDOM 
H:  +49 170 5068414 
musicaregia@icloud.com 
KOSNIK, James W., SPC 
University Professor of Music 
Old Dominion University 
Norfolk, VA  23517 
W:  757-683-4068 
H:  757-627-2179 
jkosnik@odu.edu 
KREBS, Ronald, BM, MM 
Reuter Organ Co. 
1220 Timberedge Road 
Lawrence, KS 66049 
W:  785-843-2622 
rkrebs@reuterorgan.com 
KULL, Joyce Shupe, DMA, FAGO, CHM 
6218 W. 84th Ave. 
Arvada, CO 80003-1213 
M:  303-204-2550 
jskullmail@msn.com 
LAMB, David K., DMus, CAGO 
Trinity United Methodist Church 
2796 Charlestown Road 
New Albany, IN  47150 
W:  812-944-2229 
lambd61@sbcglobal.net 
LAVER, Anne, DMA 
59 Glasgow St. 
Rochester, NY  14608 
M:  585-469-4089 
annie.kirk.laver@gmail.com 
LEBRUN, Debra, MMus, SPC 
1706 Grandin Rd. SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015 
W:  540-344-6011 
M:  508-284-2816 
debra@rcumc.org 
 



 

16 
 

LIBRA, Samuel, MM 
4603 52nd Ave. S 
Seattle, WA 98118 
M:  651-328-9372 
Librsa01@gmail.com 
LINCOLN, David A., MM 
6601 Weather Hill Drive 
Willowbrook, IL  60527-1885 
H:  630-655-2124 
M:  630-417-7245 
dalincoln@comcast.net 
LINDEEN-MARTIN, Cindy, DMA 
20350 Brookmont Road 
Morrison, CO  80465 
W:  303-388-4678, ext. 117 
M:  720-838-6049 
clmaugustana@gmail.com 
MAKI-SCHRAMM, Edward, DMA 
587 E. Grand Blvd. 
Detroit, MI  48207 
H:  734-644-8167 
emakischramm@gmail.com 
MARANE, Nicole E., DMA 
Peachtree Rd. United Methodist Church 
3180 Peachtree Rd. NE 
Atlanta, GA  30305 
W:  404-240-8206 
M:   678-429-7585 
nicmarane@gmail.com 
MARTIN, Sarah L., BA, MM 
1293 Oakdale Rd. NE 
Atlanta, GA  30307 
H:  404-373-0951 
M:  404-558-4433 
jsbach369@aol.com  
MCKAY, Vivienne L., BA, SPC 
55 Soundview Ave. 
Milford, CT  06460 
H:  203-877-8579 
vivmckay@att.net 
 
 

MCMAINS, Conner, MM 
9933 Midway Rd. 
Dallas TX 75220 
W:  214-358-1453 
ConnerPMcMains@gmail.com 
MESZLER, Alexander F., MM 
1811 E Apache Blvd., Apt 4017 
Tempe, AZ  85281 
H:  315-725-8933 
alexander.meszler@asu.edu 
MILLER, Crista, DMA, SPC 
1120 Texas St. #4C 
Houston, TX 77002-3135 
W:  713-659-1561 
H:  713-237-8956 
cmiller@sacredhearthouston.org 
MILLER, Judith, CAGO 
470 Morris Ave. 
Corydon, IN  47112-2251 
M:  812-734-4502 
judithmiller85@gmail.com 
MITCHELL-WALLACE, Sue, MM, FAGO 
St. David’s Episcopal Church 
1015 Old Roswell Road 
Roswell, GA 30076 
W:  770-993-6084 ext. 107 
M:  678-468-5580 
smw30076@bellsouth.net 
MOYER, Jonathan W., DMA 
3306 Lansmere Rd. 
Shaker Heights, OH 44122 
W:  440-775-8210 (church) 
W:  216-421-0482 (Oberlin College) 
M/H: 443-804-3167 
jonathanwmoyer@gmail.com 
MUELLER, Tom, DMA 
165 Chaumont Cir. 
Foothill Ranch, CA 92610 
W:  949-214-3651 
M/H: 207-314-0728 
tom.mueller@cui.edu 
 



 

17 
 

MUNDINGER, Louise E., MM 
150 Brooks St. 
Medford, MA 02155 
W:  617-898-2332 
H:   781-391-8308 
M:  617-803-3969 
louise.mundinger@gmail.com 
NEEL, Kevin W., MSM, BM 
90 Washington St. 
Reading, MA  01867 
M:    803-322-0122 
kevin.w.neel@gmail.com 
PARKS, Brian, MM, FAGO 
1162 Houston Mill Road 
Atlanta, GA 30329 
W:  770-429-7800, ext. 7809 
M:  860-929-1383 
H:  678-515-7331 
bparks@wesleyan.edu 
PORTH, David 
N54W15835 Larkspur Ln. 
Menomonee Falls, WI  53051-6739 
H:  262-305-9411 
porthda@gmail.com 
POSEY, Ann, MM, CAGO 
11418 Highway A 
Liberty, MO  64068-8107 
W:  816-781-2824 
H:  816-781-1132 
M:  816-507-2744 
poseyannphil2@sbcglobal.net 
PRESCOTT, Jordan, BMus, SPC 
716 Washington Place 
Apartment 404 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
H:  252-714-4959 
jordanwprescott@gmail.com 
PROCTOR, Nathan, MM 
283 Brockman Ct. 
Northfield, MN  55057 
H:  812-322-6382 
ntproctor@gmail.com 

RETTEW, Gregory N., BA 
229 Fox Run 
Exton, PA  19341-2113 
H:  484-875-9219 
M:  610-613-5930 
gnr@roseleith.org 
RICHARDSON, Collin A., DMA 
851 Hidden Bridge Lane  
Blacklick, OH 43004 
M:  513-379-7253 
richardsoncollin84@gmail.com 
RISPO, Anthony 
2 Concord Dr. 
Mahopac, NY  10541 
M:  914-979-5181 
anthony.rispo@gmail.com 
ROBB, Leslie Wolf, BA, CAGO 
St. Paul’s Lutheran Church and School 
1376 Felspar St. 
San Diego, CA 92109 
W:  858-272-4338 
Fax: 858-272-4397 
M:  858-735-4338 
lesliewolfrobb@mac.com 
ROBERTS, Jason N., DMA 
245 East 54th St. Apt. 20H 
New York, NY 10022 
W:  212-378-0220 
jasonnroberts@yahoo.com 
ROBINSON, Dana, DMA 
2136 Music Building 
1114 W. Nevada 
Urbana, IL 61801 
W:  217-244-7899 
H:  217-398-8950 
dmrobnsn@illinois.edu 
 
 
 
 
 



 

18 
 

ROBINSON, Daryl, MM 
Director of Organ Studies 
University of Houston 
3333 Cullen Boulevard, Room 120 
Houston, TX 77204-4017 
W:  713-743-7316 
darobinson@uh.edu 
RYAN, M. Jonathan, MM, FAGO, CHM 
8011 Douglas Ave. 
Dallas, TX  75225 
W:  214-363-5471 
jr@jonathan-ryan.com 
SALIERS, Don, PhD 
Candler School of Theology 
Cannon Chapel 302 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA  30322 
W:  404-493-2370 
dsalier@emory.edu 
SCHAEFFER, Vicki J., DM 
2801 Trailridge Dr. 
Norman, OK  73072 
W:  405-749-3045 
H:  405-366-7679 
M:  405-365-6530 
v.schaeffer@sbcglobal.net 
SCHWANDT, John, DM 
1909 Robin Ridge Drive 
Norman, OK 73072 
W:  405-325-7829 
H:   405-579-8896 
jschwandt@ou.edu 
SHARP, Larry, CAGO 
307 The Woods Lane 
Winchester, KY 40391 
M:  859-744-2211 
agolarry@att.net 
SMITH, Leslie C., MM, CAGO 
395 Round Hill Road 
Greenwich, CT  06831 
M:  678-521-2201 
northeastago@gmail.com 

STUART, Harold H., CAGO 
5371 Harwood Rd. 
San Jose, CA  95124 
H:  408-264-7436 
M:  408-829-3444 
hhstuart@mac.com  
STUTZ, Mary V., BS 
3516 Mallard Cove 
Williamsburg, VA 23185 
H:  757-220-2108 
W:  757-565-8927 
mstutz23185@gmail.com 
SUNDERLAND, Holly B., MM 
726 Redleafe Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23320 
M:  757-589-6472 
H:  757-436-6868 
helen.sunderland@vbschools.com 
SZE, Eva TL, MM, FAGO 
434 East 72nd St., Apt 2A 
New York, NY 10021 
W:  718-379-4432, ext. 23 
M:  347-209-7535 
eva.tl.sze@gmail.com 
THOMAS, Michelle K., BMus 
1427 Adams Circle East 
Largo, FL  33771 
H/M: 727-331-4707 
mmckthomas@gmail.com 
THOMASHOWER, James E., CAE 
American Guild of Organists 
475 Riverside Drive, Ste. 1260 
New York, NY 10115 
W:  212-870-2311, ext. 4300 
H:  845-424-4971 
Fax: 212-870-2163 
M:  914-474-8426 
jet@agohq.org 
 
 
 



 

19 
 

UNGER, Michael, DMA 
2339 Madison Rd., #307 
Cincinnati, OH 45208 
W:  513-556-9520 
michaelunger@hotmail.com 
VANDERWEST, G. Ronald 
3434 Pigeon Hill Ct. 
Muskegon, MI 49441 
W/H: 231-755-0703 
rvanderwest2006@hotmail.com 
VELTING, Michael, DMA  
Canon for Music 
Christ Church Cathedral 
900 Broadway 
Nashville, TN  37203 
W:   615-255-7729 
M:  615-400-1045 
mvelting@christcathedral.org 
VERKUILEN, Jeffrey J., MBA, CPA, FAGO 
1565 Belle Plane Circle 
Green Bay, WI  54313-3211 
W:  920-497-1746 
M:  920-609-4483 
jeffverkuilen@new.rr.com 
VOGELS, David, CAGO 
10887 E. Berry Place 
Englewood, CO 80111 
M:  720-323-1274 
W:  303-443-1720 
dvogels@jco-online.com 
WIGAL, John E., MM 
Church of the Good Shepherd 
211 Franklin Rd. 
Lookout Mountain, TN  37350 
W:  423-821-1583 
H:   423-624-3639 
M:  423-322-1655; 
jwigal123@hotmail.com 

WILKINSON, Cathryn, PhD, AAGO 
980 Fremont Street 
Dean of Liberal Arts 
Monterey Peninsula College 
Academic Affairs 
Monterey, CA 93940 
H:  707-880-5310 
wilkinc@att.net 
WOLD, Wayne, DMA, AAGO 
Hood College, Dept. of Music 
401 Rosemont Ave. 
Frederick, MD 21701-8524 
M:  240-446-4030 
woldw@hood.edu 

WOODWORTH, Madeleine X., BMus 
200 South Grove Avenue 
Oak Park, IL 60302-3110 
M:  630-215-4449 
madeleine.woodworth@gmail.com 
YIEH, Janet, MM, CAGO 
459 Orange St., Apt #2 
New Haven, CT  06511 
M:  571-236-6742 
janetyieh@gmail.com 
ZELEK, Gregory C., MM, AD 
Principal Organist and Curator 
Overture Concert Organ 
Madison Symphony Orchestra 
222 W. Washington Ave. Ste 460 
Madison, WI 53703 
W:  608-260-8680 ext. 250 
H:  305-878-3048 
gzelek@madisonsymphony.org



 

20 
 

RESPONSIBILITIES OF AGO STANDING COMMITTEES 
 
 

Responsibilities. Each national committee of the American Guild of 
Organists is assigned by the National Council to enable a specific part of the 
mission of the Guild.  The National Council assigns each committee to the 
oversight of one of the National Councillors, or may determine that a 
committee shall report to a National Officer, or directly to the National 
Council. 
Terms and Nominations.  Members and directors of national committees are 
appointed to two-year terms, in most cases beginning on July 1 of odd-
numbered years.  Members of the National Nominating Committee and the 
Personnel Committee begin their terms in even-numbered years. The terms for 
National Convention Coordinator members of the Committee for Conventions 
begin on July 1 of even-numbered years, while terms for former Regional 
Convention Coordinators begin on July 1 of odd-numbered years.  The terms 
for the NYACOP and NCOI teams of the Competitions Committee will begin 
on July 1 of even-numbered years, while terms of the RCYO team of the 
Competitions Committee begin July of odd-numbered years. Appointment is 
made by the National Council, usually at its spring meeting prior to the 
beginning of the committee term.  Appointment to Committee membership is 
determined by approval by the Council of a list of names submitted by the 
appropriate councillor or officer in charge of the respective Committee. Full 
discussions are allowed with potential nominees for appointed positions in 
order to determine their availability and willingness to serve before presenting 
names to the Council. 
Mid-Term Appointments. In the event a National Committee member needs 
to be replaced because of resignation or removal from the committee, one of 
the following procedures will apply: (a) If the new appointment is made 
during the first twelve months of a term, it shall be considered a full term, so 
that the newly appointed member may be reappointed only twice. (b) If the 
appointment is made after the first twelve months of a term, the newly 
appointed member may be reappointed three times. 
Membership rotation.  To ensure a continuous rotation of qualified 
volunteers while providing continuity of leadership, no committee member or 
director may serve more than three consecutive full terms on the same 
committee.  Committee members who are eligible to serve another term are 



 

21 
 

not automatically reappointed; they must be nominated anew for each term.  
In the event of special projects or extenuating circumstances where it would 
appear prudent for a term or terms to be extended, the appropriate Officer or 
Councillor may request such extensions through the National Council.  In the 
case of newly formed committees the number of allowable consecutive terms 
for original committee members shall be determined by lot; the same process 
applies to any special committee or task force without determined lengths of 
terms. 
Composition.  Except for specific committees designated by the National 
Council no committee shall have more than four members, including the 
Director.  Committee membership should reflect the objectives and agenda of 
the particular committee and should be balanced as much as possible by 
gender, age, Guild certification, and geographic area.  All committee members 
must be Voting Members of the American Guild of Organists. 
Vacancies.  Vacancies on committees may be filled at any time by the 
appointment of the National Council, upon nomination by the appropriate 
Councillor or Officer.  The term of a committee member or director appointed 
to fill a vacancy expires on the next June 30 in the committee’s normal term. 
Budget.  Each committee is subject to an annual budget as approved by the 
National Council, usually at its spring meeting.  The committee director is 
responsible for keeping the committee within its budget and for submitting the 
annual budget proposal or any requests for augmenting the budget to the 
appropriate Councillor or Officer in a timely manner.  The Councillor or 
Officer is responsible for keeping committee directors informed of the status 
of their budgets.  Any committee meeting or telephone conference must be 
approved in advance by the appropriate Councillor or Officer.  Requests for 
any funds for special projects or prizes for competitions must be approved by 
the appropriate Councillor or Officer, the Development Committee, the 
National Council and the Executive Director. 
Publications.  Committees intending to print material in a publication 
sponsored by the national AGO must submit such material to the appropriate 
Councillor or Officer for approval prior to publication.  In particular, 
educational materials prepared by AGO committees must be reviewed and 
approved by the Committee on Continuing Professional Education prior to 
publication. 

 (Revised 8/15/2018) 



 

22 
 

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS STAFF 
 

 
James E. Thomashower, CAE 

Executive Director 
jet@agohq.org, 212-870-2311, ext. 4300 

F. Anthony Thurman, DMA 
 Director of Development and Communications 
 fathurman@agohq.org, 212-870-2311, ext. 4308 

Bill Valentine, BA 
 Director of Information Technology and Digital Communications 
 bill.valentine@agohq.org, 212-870-2312 

Leah Semiken, MS 
 Manager of Membership and Chapter Relations 
 leah.semiken@agohq.org, 212-870-2311, ext. 7512 

Harold Calhoun, MA 
 Manager of Competitions and Educational Resources  
 hc@agohq.org, 212-870-2311, ext. 4318 

Abigail Loyal 
 Financial Manager 
 abigail.loyal@agohq.org, 212-870-2311, ext. 4302 

Eric Birk, MM, FAGO 
 Executive Assistant 
 eric.birk@agohq.org, 212-870-2311, ext. 4304 

Molly Davey, MM 
 Membership Assistant 
 molly.davey@agohq.org, 212-870-2310  

Erik Eickhoff 
 Accounting Assistant 
 erik.eickhoff@agohq.org, 212-870-2311, ext. 4305 
 
 
 



 

23 
 

 
 

               
 

THE AMERICAN ORGANIST Magazine 
 
Todd Sisley, MM 
 Editor  
 tsisley@agohq.org, 212-870-2311, ext. 4306 
 
               

 

ADVERTISING 
 
Maury Castro, MSM , CAGO 
 Advertising Manager 
 maury.castro@agohq.org, 212-870-2311 ext. 4299 
 
               

 

CERTIFICATION 
 
Paul Wolfe, MSM 
 Certification Program Administrator 
 Exams@agohq.org, 212-870-2311, ext. 4303 
 fax:  610-439-7322 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Headquarters Office hours are 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time,  
Monday through Friday. 

The Manager of Membership and Chapter Relations can be reached from 
 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Pacific Time, Monday through Friday. 

Voicemail and Email are available at all times. 



 

24 
 

AGO Acronyms in Common Usage 
AAGO  Associateship Certificate, American Guild of Organists 
AF  Annual Fund 
AGOYO  AGO Young Organists 
BRC  Board of Regional Councillors 
CAGO  Colleague Certificate, American Guild of Organists  
CC  Convention Coordinator 
CCNM  Councillor for Competitions and New Music 
CCON  Councillor for Conventions 
CCPE  Committee on Continuing Professional Education 
CD&S  Committee on Career Development and Support 
CDS  Clarence Dickinson Society 
CDF  Council Designated Fund 
CFC  Committee for Conventions 
ChM  Choir Master Certificate, American Guild of Organists 
CNMCC  Committee on New Music Competitions and Commissions  
COMDACS  Committee on Membership Development and Chapter Support 
CONO  Committee on the New Organist 
COPOE  Committee on Pipe Organ Encounters 
COSSR  Committee on Sharing Skills and Resources 
CPC  Committee on Professional Certification 
CRC  Convener of the Regional Councillors 
DC  District Convener 
ED  Executive Director 
EF  Endowment Fund 
EHB  Examination Hymn Booklet 
ERC  Editorial Resources Committee 
FAGO  Fellowship Certificate, American Guild of Organists 
IM  Independent Member 
JJ  January Jubilee 
LM  Lifetime Member 
LRPTF  Long-Range Planning Task Force 
NC  National Council 
NCOI  National Competition in Organ Improvisation 
NNC  National Nominating Committee 
NOF  New Organist Fund 
NYACOP  National Young Artists Competition in Organ Performance 
ONCARD  Online National Collection and Remittal of Dues 
ORF  Officer Report Form 
POE  Pipe Organ Encounter 
POE+  Pipe Organ Encounter+ (for adults) 
POE-A  Pipe Organ Encounter (Advanced) 
POE-Tech  Pipe Organ Encounter (Technical) 
PPP  Pedals, Pipes, and Pizza 
PY or P-Y  Pogorzelski-Yankee (Annual Competition, Memorial Scholarships, and Pipe Organ) 
RC  Regional Councillor 
RCC  Regional Convention Coordinator 
RCE  Regional Coordinator for Education 
RCMPC  Regional Competition Coordinator 
RCYO  Regional Competition for Young Organists 



 

25 
 

RNC  Regional Nominating Committee 
SPC  Service Playing Certificate, American Guild of Organists 
SC  Steering Committee 
TAO  THE AMERICAN ORGANIST Magazine 

Acronyms Used by Our Organizational Friends 
AAM  Association of Anglican Musicians 
ACC  American Conference of Cantors (formerly: Guild of Temple Musicians) 
ACDA  American Choral Directors Association 
ADM  Association of Disciple Musicians 
AIO  American Institute of Organbuilders 
AGEHR  Handbell Musicians of America (formerly: American Guild of English Handbell Ringers) 
ALCM  Association of Lutheran Church Musicians 
APOBA  Associated Pipe Organ Builders of America 
ARCCO   Associateship Diploma, Royal Canadian College of Organists 
ARCO  Associateship Diploma, Royal College of Organists 
ATOS  American Theater Organ Society 
BCMC  Baptist Church Music Conference (formerly: Southern Baptist Church Music Conference) 
CCRCM  Conference of Roman Catholic Cathedral Musicians 
CertRCO   Certificate, Royal College of Organists 
CG  Choristers Guild 
ChRCCO  Choral Conducting Diploma, Royal Canadian College of Organists  
CMAA  Church Music Association of America 
CMI  Church Music Institute 
CRCCO  Colleague Diploma, Royal Canadian College of Organists 
DipCHD  Choral Directing Diploma, Royal College of Organists 
FABM  Fellowship of American Baptist Musicians 
FRCCO  Fellowship Diploma, Royal Canadian College of Organists 
FRCO  Fellowship Diploma, Royal College of Organists 
FUMWA  Fellowship of United Methodists in Worship and Art 
GCNA  Guild of Carilloneurs of North America 
IUP  Indiana University of Pennsylvania 
LTRCO  Licentiate in Teaching, Royal College of Organists 
MMF  Moravian Music Foundation 
NAfME  National Association for Music Education (formerly: Music Educators National Conference) 
NAGCR  North American Guild of Change Ringers 
NPM  National Association of Pastoral Musicians 
MTNA  Music Teachers National Association 
OHS  Organ Historical Society 
PAM  Presbyterian Association of Musicians 
RCO  Royal College of Organists 
RCCO  Royal Canadian College of Organists 
RSCM  Royal School of Church Music 
THS  The Hymn Society in the United States and Canada 
UCCMA  United Church of Christ Musicians Association 
UUMN  Unitarian Universalist Musicians Network 

updated 12/17/2018 
 
 
 



 

26 
 

 

INDEX 
Acronyms Lists ............................................................................................................. 24-25 
AGO Young Organists (AGOYO) ...................................................................................... 5 
Career Development and Support, Committee on (CD&S) ................................................ 9 
Competitions Committee ..................................................................................................... 6 
Contact Information ........................................................................................................... 12 
Continuing Professional Education (CCPE), Committee on ............................................. 11 
Conventions, Committee for (CFC) ................................................................................... 10 
Conventions, Future National and Regional .............................................. inside back cover 
Denominational Music Organizations, Task Force on ........................................................ 4 
Editorial Resources Committee (ERC) ................................................................................ 7 
Finance and Development, Committee on ........................................................................... 8 
Information Technology, Committee on ............................................................................. 7 
January Jubilee Events ............................................................................... inside front cover 
Marketing, Committee on ........................................................................................................................ 7 
Member Inclusivity, Task Force on ........................................................................................................ 9 
Membership Development and Chapter Support, Committee on (COMDACS) ......................... 9 
National Councillors ............................................................................................................ 2 
National Headquarters Staff ............................................................................................... 22 
National Nominating Committee ......................................................................................... 4 
National Officers .................................................................................................................. 1 
New Music, Committee on .................................................................................................. 6 
New Organist (CONO), Committee on the ....................................................................... 11 
Non-Profit Audit Committee ............................................................................................... 8 
Personnel Committee ........................................................................................................... 4 
Pipe Organ Encounter Events .................................................................... inside front cover 
Pipe Organ Encounters (CoPOE), Committee on .............................................................. 11 
Professional Certification (CPC), Committee on .............................................................. 11 
Regional Councillors............................................................................................................ 2 
Responsibilities of AGO Standing Committees ................................................................ 20 
Sexual Harassment Policy, Task Force on ........................................................................... 4 
Sharing Skills and Resources, Committee on ...................................................................... 9 
Strategic Planning Task Force ............................................................................................. 6 
Subcommittee on Budget ..................................................................................................... 8 
Subcommittee on Development ........................................................................................... 8 
Subcommittee on Investment ............................................................................................... 8 



 

 
 

 
 

NATIONAL CONVENTIONS 
2020 – Atlanta, Georgia: July 5 - July 9 

2022 – Seattle, Washington: July 3 - July 7 
2024 – San Francisco, California: June 30 - July 4 

 
2019 REGIONAL CONVENTIONS 

NORTHEAST REGION (Buffalo Chapter) 
Buffalo, N.Y.: July 1 - July 4 

MID-ATLANTIC REGION (SW Jersey/SE Jersey Chapters) 
Cherry Hill, N.J.: July 1 - July 3 

SOUTHEAST REGION (Grand Strand Chapter) 
Myrtle Beach, S.C.: June 9 - 12 

GREAT LAKES REGION (Grand Rapids Chapter) 
Grand Rapids, Mich.: June 30 - July 3 

NORTH CENTRAL REGION (Milwaukee Chapter) 
Milwaukee, Wis.: June 16 - 19 

SOUTHWEST REGION (Denver Rocky Mountain Chapter) 
Denver, Colo.: July 7 - 10 

WEST REGION (Orange County Chapter) 
Irvine, Calif.: June 30 - July 3 

 
2021 REGIONAL CONVENTIONS 

NORTHEAST & MID-ATLANTIC REGIONS (Westchester Chapter) 
White Plains, N.Y.: June 27 - June 30 

GREAT LAKES REGION (North Shore Chapter) 
Greater Chicago Area, Ill.: June 27 - June 30 

NORTH CENTRAL REGION (Twin Cities Chapter) 
Minneapolis/St. Paul, Minn. (dates tba) 

SOUTHWEST REGION (Tulsa Chapter) 
Tulsa, Okla.: June 28 - July 1 

WEST REGION (Portland, Ore. Chapter) 
Portland, Ore.: (dates tba) 

 
 



 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

American Guild of Organists 
 

National Headquarters 
 

THE AMERICAN ORGANIST Magazine 
 

475 Riverside Drive 
 

Suite 1260 
 

New York, NY 10115 
 

212-870-2310 
 

Direct Dial: 212-870-2311 (plus extension) 
 

Fax: 212-870-2163 
 

info@agohq.org 
 

http://www.agohq.org 
 

 
 

 


	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	NATIONAL COUNCIL -National Officers
	Michael Bedford, dma, aago, chm (2)
	Eileen J. Hunt, dma, aago (2)
	1 Settlers Way
	Salem, MA 01970
	H:  203-257-3448
	EileenHunt.ago@gmail.com
	Secretary/Councillor for Communications
	Chaplain
	Don E. Saliers, PhD
	Executive Director
	James E. Thomashower, cae
	NATIONAL COUNCIL -National Councillors
	Councillor for Membership
	David K. Lamb, dmus, cago (3)
	Trinity United Methodist Church
	2796 Charlestown Road
	New Albany, IN  47150
	W:  812-944-2229
	lambd61@sbcglobal.net
	Councillor for Conventions
	Councillor for Education
	Vicki J. Schaeffer, dm
	BOARD OF REGIONAL COUNCILLORS
	BOARD OF REGIONAL COUNCILLORS (cont’d)
	Sue Mitchell-Wallace, mm, fago (1)
	345 Saddle Lake Dr.
	Roswell, GA 30076-1094
	W:  770-993-6084 ext. 107
	M:  678-468-5580
	smw30076@bellsouth.net
	GREAT LAKES REGION
	Karl Bruhn, ma, mchm, spc (3)
	524 McKee Street
	Batavia, IL  60510-1861
	M:  630-707-7655
	H:  630-879-7655
	karl.bruhn.ago@gmail.com
	NORTH CENTRAL REGION
	Karen Black, dm (1)
	Music Dept. Wartburg College
	100 Wartburg Blvd.
	Waverly, IA 50677
	W:  319-352-8275
	M:  319-290-0415
	karen.black@wartburg.edu
	SOUTHWEST REGION
	Vicki J. Schaeffer, dm  (3)
	President
	National Nominating Committee
	Personnel Committee
	AGO Young Organists (AGOYO) Leadership
	AGOYO Convener:
	Jillian Gardner, mm (Waco, Tx.)
	https://www.facebook.com/jillian.gardner.3
	conveneragoyo@gmail.com
	Division Chairs:
	AGOYO–Northeast:
	Janet Yieh, mm, cago - Co-Chair (New Haven, Ct.)
	https://www.facebook.com/janetyieh
	northeast@agoyo.org
	Anthony Rispo - Co-Chair (Mahopac, N.Y.)
	https://www.facebook.com/anthony-rispo
	northeast@agoyo.org
	AGOYO–Mid-Atlantic:
	Jordan Prescott, bmus, spc (Baltimore, Md.)
	https://www.facebook.com/jordan.prescott.16
	midatlanticagoyo@gmail.com
	AGOYO–Southeast:
	Caitlin Dowling, mmus (Atlanta, Ga.)
	https://www.facebook.com/EmilyCait
	southeast@agoyo.org
	AGOYO–Great Lakes:
	Matthew Doran, bm (Arlington Heights, Il.)
	https://www.facebook.com/matthew.doran.16?ref=br_rs
	greatlakes@agoyo.org
	AGOYO–North Central:
	David Porth (Menomonee Falls, Wi.)
	https://www.facebook.com/david.porth
	northcentral@agoyo.org
	AGOYO–Southwest:
	Conner McMains, mm (Arlington, Tx.)
	https://www.facebook.com/mcmainscp
	southwest@agoyo.org
	AGOYO–West:
	Samuel Libra, mm (Seattle, Wa.)
	https://www.facebook.com/samuel.libra
	west@agoyo.org
	Vice President
	Committee on New Music
	Director:  Louise Mundinger, mm (1)
	Director:  Preston L. Dibble, mm (2)
	Director: Harold H. Stuart, cago (1)
	Committee on Finance and Development
	Non-Profit Audit Committee
	Director:   Barbara W. Adler, dma, spc
	Committee on Membership Development and Chapter Support
	Director:  John E. Wigal, mm (3)
	Committee on Sharing Skills and Resources
	Director: Peter L. Bates, mm (1)
	Task Force on Member Inclusivity
	Director: David K. Lamb, dmus, cago
	Diane J. Bish
	John Buckel
	Conner McMains, mm
	Collin A. Richardson, dma
	Larry Sharp, cago
	Holly B. Sunderland, mm
	F. Anthony Thurman, dma, staff
	Committee for Conventions
	Director:  Leslie Wolf Robb, ba, cago (1)
	Committee on Professional Certification
	Director:  Jonathan B. Hall, dm, fago, chm (3)
	Committee on Continuing Professional Education
	BISH, Diane J.
	The Joy of Music
	P.O. Box 5564
	Bloomington, IN  47407
	W:  800-933-4844
	Fax: 812-287-8532
	joymusic.jom@gmail.com
	BLACK, Karen, dm
	Music Dept. Wartburg College 100 Wartburg Blvd. Waverly, IA 50677 W:  319-352-8275 M:  319-290-0415
	karen.black@wartburg.edu
	BOWER, David N., phd
	Director of Sacred Music & Organist
	Saint Michael Church
	40 Alden Street
	Cranford, NJ 07302
	W:  908- 276-0360, ext. 231
	M:  201- 707-0862
	david.bower@nyu.edu
	BRATNEY, Lynn, spc
	8137 N Kirkwood Ave
	Kansas City, MO 64151
	H:  816-505-0865
	M:  816-589-8687
	lbratney@gmail.com
	Bruhn, Karl, ma, mchm, spc
	524 McKee Street
	Batavia, IL  60510-1861
	W:  630-707-7655
	H:  630-879-7655
	karl.bruhn.ago@gmail.com
	Guenther, Eileen, dma
	KLOBNAK, Zachary A., dma
	120 E Main Street, #1405
	Lexington, KY  40507
	M:  641-891-1666
	zklobnak@gmail.com
	KOENIG, Michael, ma
	31 Oxberry Avenue
	London SW6 5SP
	UNITED KINGDOM
	H:  +49 170 5068414
	musicaregia@icloud.com
	KOSNIK, James W., spc
	University Professor of Music
	Old Dominion University
	Norfolk, VA  23517
	W:  757-683-4068
	H:  757-627-2179
	jkosnik@odu.edu
	KREBS, Ronald, bm, mm
	Reuter Organ Co.
	1220 Timberedge Road
	Lawrence, KS 66049
	W:  785-843-2622
	rkrebs@reuterorgan.com
	KULL, Joyce Shupe, dma, fago, chm
	6218 W. 84th Ave.
	Arvada, CO 80003-1213
	M:  303-204-2550
	jskullmail@msn.com
	LAMB, David K., dmus, cago
	lesliewolfrobb@mac.com
	ROBERTS, Jason N., dma
	245 East 54th St. Apt. 20H
	New York, NY 10022
	W:  212-378-0220
	jasonnroberts@yahoo.com
	ROBINSON, Dana, dma
	2136 Music Building
	1114 W. Nevada
	Urbana, IL 61801
	W:  217-244-7899
	H:  217-398-8950
	dmrobnsn@illinois.edu
	ROBINSON, Daryl, mm
	Director of Organ Studies
	University of Houston
	3333 Cullen Boulevard, Room 120
	Houston, TX 77204-4017
	W:  713-743-7316
	darobinson@uh.edu
	National Headquarters Staff
	James E. Thomashower, cae
	F. Anthony Thurman, dma
	Harold Calhoun, ma
	Todd Sisley, mm
	Paul Wolfe, msm

